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THE OFFICIAL NEWS OF FREMONT OPEN PLAN

LOOKING AHEAD 
MARK YOUR CALENDARS 
Wed, Nov 6 – Minimum Day 

Wed, Nov 6 – Habit Burger/Rita’s Social (5-8:00pm) 

Fri, Nov 8 – Fremont Fun Run (9:15-9:45am) 

Mon, Nov 11 – No School 

Wed, Nov 13 – Minimum Day; Fundraiser pick-up 

Sat, Nov 16 – Native Garden Work Day (9-noon) 

Mon, Nov 18 - Fri, Nov 22 – Minimum Days; 

Parent Conferences 

Thu, Nov 21 – PAG Meeting @Fremont Library (6pm) 

Wed, Nov 27 – Minimum Day 

Thu, Nov 28 & Fri, Nov 29 – No School 

Wed, Dec 4 – Minimum Day 

Sat, Dec 7 – Celebration of Lights Parade 

Fri, Dec 20 – Minimum Day; Peace Assembly/Feast 

Mon, Dec 23 through Fri, Jan 10 – No School 

FRIDAY IS RUN DAY! 
MAKE SURE KIDS ARE PREPARED 
This Friday morning is the annual Fremont Fun Run. 

Kids should wear appropriate shoes for running on that 

day, and bring a water bottle. Parents are welcome to 

come by and help mark laps if they’d like. All 

departments plan to participate. This is not an FOP 

fundraising event; it’s just a FUN RUN! There will be 

music playing to inspire movement, and the kids will 

have a great time checking off the laps as they run with 

their friends. 

KCRA 3 KIDS CAN FOOD DRIVE 
CAN YOU HELP? 
Fremont School is participating in the KCRA 3 Kids 

Can Food Drive, which will help those in our 

community who are in need. Boxes are in classrooms. 

The drive ends Friday, November 8. Thanks for your 

generosity! 

CALENDAR REMINDER 
VETERANS DAY 
There’s no school on Monday, November 11 in honor 

of Veterans Day. Enjoy your day off! 
 

 

 

 

 

HABIT BURGER / RITA’S SOCIAL 
BURGERS, TREATS & FRIENDS! 
What’s better than a dinner out with good friends? 

Dinner and dessert out with good friends, which also 

raises some money for your school! The PAG Social 

Committee invites you to come to The Habit Burger 

Grill (corner of McHenry & Briggsmore) on 

Wednesday, November 6 from 5:00-8:00pm. Head 

over to Rita’s afterward (until 9:00pm) for an Italian 

ice or custard. Habit Burger will donate 20% of sales 

to PAG, and Rita’s will donate 15%. These funds will 

go toward awesome treats at the year-end picnic. But 

mainly, we just want to hang out! Watch for the flyers 

in today’s folders. We’ll also send them via Remind 

for easy access. See you there! 

GARDEN WORK DAYS 
TIME FOR FALL CLEAN-UP 
Thanks to Sarah Ratley and all of the helpers who 

spiffed up the alley garden last week. It’s looking 

great! 

There will be a garden clean up day on Saturday, 

November 16, from 9:00 to noon, during which we 

will focus on the Native Garden along Orangeburg 

Avenue. This is the garden that is seen by the public as 

they pass by the school. Now that we have our 

awesome new sign up on the garden fence, we really 

need to focus on keeping that area neat and clean. 

Come help us work on our curb appeal! Hard-working 

kids are welcome, but must be accompanied by a 

parent (no kid drop-offs, please). Bring your favorite 

garden tools and get your hands dirty! These garden 

work days are always fun and fulfilling. 

"If you have a garden 

and a library, you have 

everything you need." 

-Cicero 


